May 2021

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021

Payee

Ayrshire College

Dundee & Angus College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
North East Scotland College
University of the Highlands & Islands
APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges' Scotland Employers Association
Dumfries & Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
Quality Assurance Agency HE
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay

University of Dundee

Description

EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£34,180.00
£39,980.00
£26,060.00
£81,920.00
£28,590.00
£47,920.00
£96,500.00
£3,423,369.31
£1,123,357.44
£138,176.00
£53,500.00
£1,299,804.50
£2,571,419.31
£5,330,255.94
£82,759.00
£3,764,206.19
£3,280,081.47
£16,009,608.31
£239,000.00
£4,546,175.88
£101,891.00
£4,248,253.00
£51,561.00
£1,136,379.00
£6,581,156.33
£3,100,643.81
£1,729,804.69
£1,403,727.00
£1,200,000.00
£1,950,322.00
£1,150,000.00
£96,500.00
£119,976.58
£6,870,091.26
£8,398,203.60
£1,557,129.68
£5,190,995.64
£433,781.00
£90,480.00
£99,052.00
£2,032,721.58
£5,311,824.03
£1,421,229.34
£39,958.00
£1,925,019.70
£2,919,499.48
£8,588,002.12
£2,369,928.92
£8,942,409.95
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Transaction
Date

12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
26/05/2021
27/05/2021
28/05/2021
28/05/2021

Payee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland

CBRE Limited
EIT Digital

Civil Superannuation Vote
HM Revenue & Customs

payments are listed separately.

Description

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Rent/Rates

HE Grant Funding Payment
Pension Contributions
PAYE & NI

Amount

£19,188,594.79
£17,990,761.01
£4,404,718.54
£5,398,089.97
£11,752,703.68
£5,491,621.55
£8,409,106.75
£88,815.79
£36,745.58
£147,468.37
£153,029.07
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