## May 2021 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Рауее	Description	Amount
12/05/2021	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£34,180.00
12/05/2021	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£39,980.00
12/05/2021	Forth Valley College	EMA Funding Payment	£26,060.00
12/05/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£81,920.00
12/05/2021	North East Scotland College	EMA Funding Payment	£28,590.00
12/05/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Funding Payment	£47,920.00
12/05/2021	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£96,500.00
12/05/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,423,369.31
12/05/2021	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,123,357.44
12/05/2021	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£138,176.00
12/05/2021	Colleges' Scotland Employers Association		£53,500.00
12/05/2021	Dumfries & Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,299,804.50
12/05/2021	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,571,419.31
12/05/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,330,255.94
12/05/2021	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
12/05/2021	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,764,206.19
12/05/2021	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,280,081.47
12/05/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£16,009,608.31
12/05/2021	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
12/05/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,546,175.88
12/05/2021	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£101,891.00
12/05/2021	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,248,253.00
12/05/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£51,561.00
12/05/2021	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,136,379.00
12/05/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,581,156.33
12/05/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,100,643.81
12/05/2021	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,729,804.69
12/05/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,403,727.00
12/05/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,200,000.00
12/05/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,950,322.00
12/05/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,150,000.00
12/05/2021	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£96,500.00
12/05/2021	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£119,976.58
12/05/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,870,091.26
12/05/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,398,203.60
12/05/2021	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,557,129.68
12/05/2021	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,190,995.64
12/05/2021	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,781.00
12/05/2021	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£90,480.00
12/05/2021	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£99,052.00
12/05/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,032,721.58
12/05/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,311,824.03
12/05/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,421,229.34
12/05/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£39,958.00
12/05/2021	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,925,019.70
12/05/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,919,499.48
12/05/2021	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,588,002.12
12/05/2021	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,369,928.92
12/05/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,942,409.95

## May 2021 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Рауее	Description	Amount
12/05/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£19,188,594.79
12/05/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£17,990,761.01
12/05/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,404,718.54
12/05/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,398,089.97
12/05/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£11,752,703.68
12/05/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,491,621.55
12/05/2021	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,409,106.75
26/05/2021	CBRE Limited	Rent/Rates	£88,815.79
27/05/2021	EIT Digital	HE Grant Funding Payment	£36,745.58
28/05/2021	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£147,468.37
28/05/2021	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£153,029.07